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Jeb Bush grows leads on GOP field in NC, Clinton ahead of most Republicans

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest North Carolina poll finds that Jeb Bush leads a
lengthening list of Republican presidential candidates, even before he has officially
thrown his own hat in the ring. Among North Carolina Republicans Bush leads at 19%,
while Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, and Scott Walker are all at 12%, Ted Cruz is at 11%, and
Mike Huckabee sits with 10%. Ben Carson, Chris Christie, and Carly Fiorina round out
the group at 9%, 8%, and 2% respectively.

Walker has dropped 4 points since our last poll of NC voters, likely due to numerous
candidates entering the race since. Both Paul and Bush are favorites of moderate
Republicans with 29% and 21% respectively, but Bush has a 21-point lead over Paul
among those who label themselves “somewhat conservative.” The far-right supports
Walker at a 24% rate followed by Cruz at 17%, a much wider gap than the 2-point lead
Walker saw in April.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton continues to lead challengers at 62% as compared
with 14% for Bernie Sanders, 5% for Jim Webb, and 4% for both Lincoln Chafee and
Martin O’Malley. While Sanders has experienced a 12-point jump compared to our last
poll in the state, Clinton still dominates her primary challengers in every major
demographic and ideological category.

Clinton also leads most Republican candidates in general election projections, besting
Bush 47/40, Carson 46/44, Christie 43/40, Cruz 49/42, Fiorina 46/40, Huckabee 46/44,
and Rubio 45/44. She is tied with Rand Paul at 44 and Scott Walker at 45. Clinton’s
continued strength with women gives her a 14 point advantage over Paul and an 8 point
advantage over Walker among that demographic.

“The closeness of all these match ups is just more confirmation that North Carolina is on
the swing state list to stay,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It
was one of the closest states in the country in both 2008 and 2012 and it looks like it will
be highly competitive again in 2016.”

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 561 registered voters, including oversamples of 277 Republican
primary voters and 274 Democratic primary voters, from May 28" to 31st. The margin of error
for the overall survey is +/- 4.1%, for the Republican part it’s +/-5.9%, and for the Democratic
part it’s +/-5.9% as well. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME e, 46%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 50%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 38%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 9%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 32%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 67%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 29%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 45%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 27%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable.......ccccvviiii e 23%
Unfavorable ... 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 47%
Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo e 29%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 43%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 11%
Unfavorable ... 22%
NOLSUIE ..o 67%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 47%
JED BUSN . coe e 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 13%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvviieiiiiiee e, 46%
Ben Carson.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieei e, 44%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 43%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 17%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 49%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeiiiiiiee e 40%
NOE SUIE .. 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 44%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 45%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieieeeeeeeecee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 11%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Lincoln Chafee and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Lincoln Chafee..........cceeeiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeiieeeees 29%
SCOEWAIKEY ..o 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 30%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Martin O'Malley and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Martin O'Malley ........cccveeveeeiiiiiiiecee e, 28%
SCOt WAIKET ..o, 44%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 28%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIM WEDD .. 31%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME .., 27%

g29 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerseseeen, 46%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 48%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccvvveeee 6%
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g30 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 15%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 29%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 19%
g31 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q32 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 42%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 23%

Q33 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 73%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 21%
(]3OS 7%

Q34 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 16%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 39%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 24%
Q35 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Q36 Area Code

252, 7%
336 17%
F£0 SO 16%
74 O 12%
910, .o 12%
919, 17%
INEEINEL .. 20%

May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 561 North Carolina voters ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 87% 6% 24% Favorable|30% 13% 49% 11%
Disapprove | 50% 7% 92% 59% Unfavorable47% 62% 31% 57%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 17% Not sure|23% 25% 20% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|29% 9% 50% 18% Favorable| 6% 10% 3% -
Unfavorable [ 25% 37% 12% 38% Unfavorable|17% 15% 17% 28%
Not sure|46% 54% 38% 44% Not sure|77% 75% 80% 72%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 20% 32% 20% Favorable|38% 75% 5% 22%
Unfavorable [ 50% 56% 46% 45% Unfavorable|53% 13% 91% 58%
Not sure|24% 24% 22% 36% Not sure| 9% 13% 4% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 8% 59% 7% Favorable|18% 5% 33% 3%
Unfavorable [41% 65% 16% 62% Unfavorable|29% 40% 16% 46%
Not sure|27% 27% 26% 31% Not sure|53% 55% 51% 52%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 11% 63% 13% Favorable| 9% 17% 3% 1%
Unfavorable|41% 59% 21% 60% Unfavorable|23% 20% 26% 28%
Not sure|23% 30% 16% 26% Not sure|67% 63% 71% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29% 12% 47% 16% Favorable|35% 14% 58% 11%
Unfavorable [ 45% 65% 25% 45% Unfavorable| 38% 61% 15% 47%
Not sure|26% 22% 29% 38% Not sure|27% 26% 27% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|23% 41% 6% 17% Favorable|29% 9% 51% 10%
Unfavorable | 31% 21% 40% 33% Unfavorable|28% 46% 10% 35%
Not sure|47% 39% 54% 50% Not sure|43% 45% 39% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 18% 6% 1% Hillary Clinton [47% 85% 10% 37%
Unfavorable | 22% 19% 22% 35% Jeb Bush|40% 5% 78% 20%
Not sure|67% 62% 72% 64% Not sure|13% 10% 13% 42%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 86% 10% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 82% 6% 38%
Ben Carson|44% 6% 83% 26% Chris Christie|40% 6% 74% 24%
Not sure|10% 8% 8% 44% Not sure|17% 12% 20% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 91% 9% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 88% 6% 36%
Ted Cruz|42% 3% 83% 16% Carly Fiorina|40% 4% 78% 12%
Not sure|10% 6% 8% 48% Not sure|15% 8% 16% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 88% 6% 31% Hillary Clinton|44% 85% 6% 35%
Mike Huckabee|44% 3% 85% 21% Rand Paul|44% 7% 82% 23%
Not sure|11% 8% 9% 48% Not sure|12% 8% 12% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 87% 7% 29% Hillary Clinton|45% 87% 6% 34%
Marco Rubio|44% 6% 83% 27% Scott Walker | 45% 7% 84% 18%
Not sure|11% 7% 10% 44% Not sure| 10% 6% 10% 48%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 57% 3% 14% Martin O'Malley|28% 57% 3% 14%
Scott Walker|42% 8% 78% 18% Scott Walker|44% 8% 82% 18%
Not sure|30% 36% 19% 69% Not sure|28% 35% 16% 69%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33% 63% 4% 24% Jim Webb |31% 61% 4% 22%
Scott Walker | 43% 8% 81% 23% Scott Walker | 42% 6% 80% 16%
Not sure|24% 29% 15% 52% Not sure|27% 33% 16% 62%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45%  96% 79% 55% 14% 9% Favorable|30% 21% 14% 18% 53% 39%
Disapprove|50% 4% 17% 36% 82% 86% Unfavorable|47%  58% 67% 47% 32% 42%
Not sure| 5% - 4% 9% 3% 5% Not sure|23% 21% 19% 35% 15% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 29%

Unfavorable|25%

Not sure|46%

9%
54%
37%

3%
40%
57%

13%
27%
59%

61%
9%
30%

48%
12%
40%

Chafee Favorability

6%
17%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure|77%

13%
18%
69%

13%
15%
2%

3%
15%
82%

5% 2%

15%
80%

22%
76%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26%  18% 20% 22% 42% 20% Favorable[38% 82% 66% 50% 17% 0%
Unfavorable|50% 55% 54% 50% 36% 64% Unfavorable|53% 8% 20% 34% 82% 96%
Not sure|24% 27% 26% 28% 22% 16% Not sure| 9% 10% 13% 16% 2% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 14% 9% 13% 47% 70% Favorable|18% 9% 5% 9% 26% 40%
Unfavorable|41%  66% 64% 53% 24% 13% Unfavorable|29%  45% 43% 34% 15% 15%
Not sure|27% 20% 27% 34% 29% 17% Not sure|53%  46% 52% 57% 58% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36%  14% 11% 21% 54% 69% Favorable| 9% 27% 13% 7% 6% 3%
Unfavorable|41% 59% 67% 49% 23% 21% Unfavorable|23%  15% 24% 22% 20% 34%
Not sure|23% 27% 22% 30% 24% 10% Not sure|67% 58% 63% 71% 74% 63%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29% 20% 5% 23% 37% 53% Favorable|35% 13% 10% 21% 58% 59%
Unfavorable|45%  61% 78% 49% 26% 26% Unfavorable|38%  63% 57% 51% 13% 20%
Not sure|26%  19% 17% 29% 37% 21% Not sure|27% 24% 32% 28% 30% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|23% 53% 45% 24% 8% 3% Favorable|29%  17% 8% 14% 36% 66%
Unfavorable|31% 12% 20% 24% 37% 51% Unfavorable|28%  45% 46% 36% 17% 7%
Not sure|47%  35% 34% 51% 55% 46% Not sure|43% 39% 45% 51% 47% 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 35% 15% 9% 8% 3% Hillary Clinton|47%  90% 84% 59% 20% 7%
Unfavorable|22% 6% 23% 25% 17% 30% Jeb Bush|40% 5% 12% 21% 72% 74%
Not sure|67% 59% 62% 67% 75% 67% Not sure|13% 5% 5% 20% 9% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46%  91% 82% 58% 22% 5% Hillary Clinton|43%  93% 79% 55% 16% 1%
Ben Carson|44% 3% 10% 23% 70% 90% Chris Christie | 40% 2% 11% 22% 69% 74%
Not sure|10% 5% 8% 19% 8% 5% Not sure|17% 5% 10% 23% 15% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|49%  91% 86% 67% 19% 2% Hillary Clinton|46%  86% 84% 61% 18% 2%
Ted Cruz|42% 3% 8% 17% 73% 90% Carly Fiorina|40% 9% 9% 14% 73% 79%
Not sure| 10% 5% 5% 17% 7% 7% Not sure|15% 5% 7% 24% 9% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46%  86% 84% 63% 17% 1% Hillary Clinton|44%  87% 84% 57% 18% 2%
Mike Huckabee | 44% 9% 10% 19% 76% 87% Rand Paul [ 44% 7% 11% 23% 71% 88%
Not sure|11% 5% 6% 18% % 12% Not sure|12% 5% 5% 20% 11% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|45%  86% 84% 61% 17% 1% Hillary Clinton|45%  87% 81% 63% 16% 3%
Marco Rubio |44% % 9% 21% 7% 88% Scott Walker | 45% 7% 12% 21% 73% 92%
Not sure|11% 7% 7% 18% 6% 10% Not sure|10% 5% 7% 16% 10% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29%  60% 56% 35% 10% 2% Martin O'Malley|28%  59% 61% 32% 10% 2%
Scott Walker [42% 9% 16% 18% 65% 87% Scott Walker|44%  12% 14% 20% 69% 91%
Not sure|30% 31% 28% 47% 25% 11% Not sure|28%  29% 26% 48% 22% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33%  68% 63% 39% 11% 5% Jim Webb [31%  74% 60% 36% 12% 1%
Scott Walker|[43%  13% 14% 18% 71% 88% Scott Walker [ 42% 9% 12% 18% 67% 91%
Not sure|24% 18% 24% 43% 18% 6% Not sure|27% 17% 29% 46% 21% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 49% 40% Favorable | 30% 26% 35%
Disapprove [ 50% 47% 54% Unfavorable|47% 43% 51%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% Not sure|23% 31% 14%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|29% 23% 36% Favorable| 6% 3% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 28% Unfavorable|17% 14% 20%
Not sure|46% 55% 36% Not sure|77% 84% 70%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 24% 28%

Unfavorable

50%

47% 55%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 41% 35%
53% 48%  58%
9% 11% 6%

Not sure|24% 30% 17%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

32%
41%

27% 37%
35% 48%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 13% 24%
29% 24% 34%
53% 63% 42%

Not sure|27% 37% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

36%
41%

33% 40%
35% 48%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 7% 12%
23% 19% 28%
67% 74% 60%

Not sure|23% 32% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29%
45%
26%

25% 34%
44% 46%
32% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 30% 39%
38% 36% 41%
27% 34% 20%
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Unfavorable

31%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|23% 19% 27%

21% 42%

Not sure|47% 60% 31%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

11%
22%

7% 17%
16% 27%

Not sure|67% 77% 56%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton | 46% 50% 42%

Ben Carson|44% 40% 48%

Not sure|10% 10% 11%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

49%
42%
10%

51% 45%
38% 47%
11% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 22% 37%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 36%
Not sure|43% 57% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [47% 51% 41%
Jeb Bush|40% 37% 45%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 43% 47% 38%
Chris Christie|40% 35% 44%
Not sure|17% 17% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 50% 41%
Carly Fiorina|40% 36% 44%
Not sure|15% 14% 15%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

44% 51% 37%
44% 37% 51%
12% 13%  11%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 46% 49% 41%
Mike Huckabee|44% 38% 50%
Not sure|11% 13% 8%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

45%
44%
11%

50% 40%
39% 50%
11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

45% 49% 41%
45% 39% 51%
10% 11% 8%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Chafee/Walker

Lincoln Chafee

29%

28% 29%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley/Walker

Martin O'Malley
Scott Walker

Not sure

28% 26% 31%
44% 38% 50%
28% 36% 19%

Scott Walker | 42% 36% 49%
Not sure|30% 36% 22%

Gender
Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders|33% 31% 34%
Scott Walker [ 43% 36% 52%
Not sure|24% 33% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb/Walker

Jim Webb
Scott Walker

Not sure

31% 30% 33%
42% 36% 49%
27% 34% 18%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 7% 10% 41% Favorable|30% 16% 53% 20%
Disapprove|50% 19% 85% 54% Unfavorable|47% 61% 24% 56%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 5% Not sure|23% 23% 23% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|29% 13% 49% 27% Favorable| 6% 11% 4% 0%
Unfavorable|25% 35% 15% 23% Unfavorable|17% 15% 18% 17%
Not sure|46% 52% 36% 50% Not sure|77% 73% 78% 83%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 19% 33% 26% Favorable|38% 69% 7% 33%
Unfavorable|50% 55% 43% 53% Unfavorable [ 53% 21% 89% 54%
Not sure|24% 26% 24% 20% Not sure| 9% 11% 4% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 15% 51% 33% Favorable|18% 8% 30% 19%
Unfavorable|41% 57% 20% 46% Unfavorable|29% 39% 18% 27%
Not sure|27% 28% 29% 21% Not sure|53% 53% 52% 54%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 18% 63% 25% Favorable| 9% 16% 3% 8%
Unfavorable|41% 50% 21% 56% Unfavorable|23% 25% 24% 20%
Not sure|23% 32% 16% 18% Not sure|67% 60% 73% 72%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29% 12% 45% 35% Favorable | 35% 17% 57% 31%
Unfavorable|45% 65% 25% 38% Unfavorable| 38% 55% 18% 38%
Not sure|26% 22% 30% 27% Not sure|27% 28% 25% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|23% 34% 8% 25% Favorable|29% 14% 46% 30%
Unfavorable|31% 24% 38% 31% Unfavorable | 28% 40% 13% 30%
Not sure|47% 42% 54% 43% Not sure|43% 46% 42% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 17% 6% 9% Hillary Clinton [47% 81% 9% 43%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 23% 21% Jeb Bush [40% 12% 7% 33%
Not sure|67% 62% 71% 70% Not sure|13% 6% 14% 23%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 9% 40% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 78% 6% 37%
Ben Carson|44% 12% 81% 43% Chris Christie|40% 11% 7% 32%
Not sure| 10% % 10% 17% Not sure|17% 11% 16% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 49% 81% 12% 46% Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% 9% 41%
Ted Cruz|42% 13% 79% 37% Carly Fiorina|40% 12% 74% 35%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 17% Not sure|15% 7% 17% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 79% 9% 41% Hillary Clinton | 44% 79% 8% 39%
Mike Huckabee|44% 14% 82% 36% Rand Paul [ 44% 14% 79% 42%
Not sure|11% 7% 9% 22% Not sure|12% 7% 13% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 79% 9% 41% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 79% 8% 43%
Marco Rubio | 44% 15% 80% 41% Scott Walker | 45% 16% 81% 40%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 18% Not sure|10% 5% 12% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 55% 3% 20% Martin O'Malley | 28% 54% 3% 21%
Scott Walker [ 42% 15% 7% 35% Scott Walker|44% 17% 79% 37%
Not sure|30% 30% 20% 45% Not sure|28% 29% 17% 42%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33% 59% 4% 31% Jim Webb|31% 58% 5% 24%
Scott Walker [ 43% 16% 79% 37% Scott Walker [ 42% 16% 7% 36%
Not sure|24% 26% 17% 31% Not sure|27% 26% 18% 40%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 32% 90% 48% Favorable[30% 36% 12% 22%
Disapprove[50% 65% 2% 42% Unfavorable|47% 44% 54% 57%
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 10% Not sure[23% 20% 34% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|29% 34% 10% 31% Favorable| 6% 5% 11% 1%
Unfavorable[25% 24% 32% 15% Unfavorable|17% 18% 14% 11%
Not sure[46% 42% 58% 54% Not sure|[77% 77% 75% 87%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 21% 27%
Unfavorable|50% 52% 44% A7%
Not sure[24% 21% 35% 25%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[32% 39% 9% 30%
Unfavorable[41% 39% 51% 44%
Not sure[27% 23% 41% 26%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|[36% 43% 17% 13%
Unfavorable[41% 40% 36% 62%
Not sure[23% 16% 47% 24%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable|29% 35% 9% 31%
Unfavorable|45% 42% 56% 40%
Not sure[26% 23% 36% 29%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|38% 27% 73% 55%
Unfavorable|53% 66% 13% 36%
Not sure| 9% 7% 15% 9%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable(18% 23% 4% 15%
Unfavorable|[29% 28% 29% 35%
Not sure[53% 49% 67% 50%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable| 9% 8% 16% 11%
Unfavorable|23% 23% 26% 24%
Not sure[67% 70% 58% 65%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[35% 40% 11% 46%
Unfavorable|38% 36% 51% 27%
Not sure|[27% 24% 38% 27%

May 28-31, 2015

survey of 561 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|23% 20% 31% 31%
Unfavorable|31% 35% 20% 13%
Not sure[47% 45% 49% 56%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Webb Favorability
Favorable|11% 11% 16% 7%
Unfavorable[22% 21% 23% 26%
Not sure[67% 68% 62% 67%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46% 35% 84% 53%
Ben Carson|44% 56% 5% 31%
Not sure|10% 9% 11% 16%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 37% 87% 56%
Ted Cruz|42% 55% - 25%
Not sure|10% 8% 13% 19%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Walker Favorability
Favorable[29% 36% 10% 14%
Unfavorable|28% 24% 43% 31%
Not sure[43% 40% 48%  55%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [47% 35% 86% 53%
Jeb Bush|40% 53% 3% 19%
Not sure[13% 12% 11% 28%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|43% 31% 81% 52%
Chris Christie[40% 53% 3% 12%
Not sure[17% 16% 16% 36%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [46% 33% 85% 61%
Carly Fiorina|40% 52% 3% 21%
Not sure[15% 15% 12% 19%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46% 33% 83% 65%
Mike Huckabee|44% 57% 6% 19%
Not sure|[11% 10% 11% 15%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|45% 34% 84% 49%
Marco Rubio|44% 56% 7% 29%
Not sure[11% 10% 9% 22%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Chafee/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 20% 53% 41%
Scott Walker|42% 53% 9% 19%
Not sure[30% 26% 38% 40%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33% 25% 55% 42%
Scott Walker|43% 55% 9% 19%
Not sure[24% 19% 36% 39%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|44% 33% 83% 54%
Rand Paul|{44% 55% 7% 29%
Not sure[12% 12% 10% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [45% 34% 81% 62%
Scott Walker [45% 57% 10% 20%
Not sure|10% 9% 9% 18%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
O'Malley/Walker
Martin O'Malley|28% 22% 47% 38%
Scott Walker|44% 56% 11% 19%
Not sure[28% 22% 42% 43%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb [31% 24% 56% 37%
Scott Walker|42% 54% 9% 20%
Not sure|[27% 22% 35% 43%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|45% 59% 44% 41% 42%
Disapprove[50% 36% 53% 55% 51%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% 19% 42% 27% 27%
Unfavorable|25% 26% 23% 22% 32%
Not sure[46% 55% 35% 51% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 32% 21% 27% 23%
Unfavorable|50% 42% 56% 54% 46%
Not sure[24% 26% 23% 19% 31%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[32% 35% 39% 32% 23%
Unfavorable[41% 35% 42% 42% 45%
Not sure|[27% 30% 19% 27% 32%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|30% 35% 27% 30% 30%
Unfavorable|[47% 37% 53% 48% 45%
Not sure[23% 27% 20% 22% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 6% 14% 5% 3% 7%
Unfavorable|17% 20% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure[77% 66% 76% 83% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|38% 42% 41% 35% 39%
Unfavorable|53% 39% 51% 59% 54%
Not sure| 9% 19% 8% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[18% 14% 20% 21% 16%
Unfavorable|[29% 30% 23% 28% 33%
Not sure[53% 56% 57% 51% 51%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|36% 31% 30% 40% 38%
Unfavorable[41% 37% 45% 39% 43%
Not sure|[23% 32% 25% 21% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|29% 30% 21% 31% 32%
Unfavorable|45% 44% 49% 42% 46%
Not sure[26% 26% 30% 27% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 16% 23% 27%
Unfavorable|31% 32% 40% 28% 26%
Not sure(47% 44% 45% 48% 47%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|11% 18% 8% 9% 14%
Unfavorable[22% 36% 27% 17% 15%
Not sure|[67% 46% 66% 74% 72%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable| 9% 16% 10% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|[23% 37% 25% 18% 21%
Not sure|[67% 47% 65% 76% 68%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 29% 37% 36% 33%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 37% 38% 42%
Not sure[27% 37% 26% 25% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 26% 33% 28% 29%
Unfavorable|28% 30% 22% 26% 36%
Not sure(43% 44% 45% 46% 35%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|47% 57% 48% 42% 45%
Jeb Bush|40% 25% 39% 45% 45%
Not sure{13% 18% 13% 13% 10%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46% 57% 47% 41% 47%
Ben Carson|44% 23% 47% 48% 47%
Not sure{10% 19% 6% 11% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 60% 50% 44% 47%
Ted Cruz|42% 22% 46% 48% 43%
Not sure[10% 18% 4% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46% 52% 48% 42% 45%
Mike Huckabee|44% 28% 42% 49% 48%
Not sure[11% 20% 10% 10% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|45% 52% 44% 42% 46%
Marco Rubio|44% 28% 46% 49% 47%
Not sure{11% 20% 10% 9% 6%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|43% 54% 41% 38% 45%
Chris Christie[40% 26% 41% 42% 43%
Not sure|[17% 20% 17% 20% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [46% 50% 48% 42% 46%
Carly Fiorina|40% 24% 43% 42% 44%
Not sure[15% 26% 9% 16% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|44% 50% 48% 41% 43%
Rand Paul|44% 31% 45% 48% 44%
Not sure[12% 20% 8% 11% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|45% 47% 49% 43% 46%
Scott Walker|45% 35% 46% 47% 47%
Not sure|[10% 18% 5% 11% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|[29% 30% 25% 29% 29% Martin O'Malley|28% 21% 29% 28% 33%
Scott Walker[42% 30% 46% 44% 42% Scott Walker[44% 34% 43% 48% 44%
Not sure{30% 39% 29% 26% 29% Not sure|28% 45% 29% 24% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33% 31% 32% 32% 36% Jim Webb[31% 33% 28% 32% 33%
Scott Walker|43% 31% 43% 48% 44% Scott Walker|42% 29% 44% 46% 44%
Not sure[24% 38% 24% 20% 20% Not sure[27% 38% 28% 23% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45%  43% 52% Favorable|30%  30% 30%
Disapprove|50% 53% 39% Unfavorable|47%  50% 32%
Not sure| 5% 4% 9% Not sure[23%  19% 38%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable[29%  32% 17% Favorable| 6% 6% 8%
Unfavorable|[25%  25% 24% Unfavorable|17%  15% 22%
Not sure[46%  43% 60% Not sure|77%  79% 70%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable | 26%
Unfavorable | 50%
Not sure|24%

25% 30%
56% 30%
20% 40%

Base

Mode

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|32%

34% 25%

Favorable[38% 37% 44%

Unfavorable|53% 57% 35%

Not sure| 9% 6% 22%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Unfavorable(41%  44% 30%

Not sure|27%  22% 45%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

36%
41%

38% 25%
43% 34%

Favorable[18% 20% 12%

Unfavorable|29%  29% 25%

Not sure[53% 51% 63%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Not sure|23% 19% 41%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29%
45%
26%

30% 23%
47% 35%
23% 41%

Favorable| 9% 8% 14%
Unfavorable|23%  23% 25%

Not sure|[67%  69% 61%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability

Favorable[35%  37% 23%
Unfavorable|38% 41% 25%

Not sure[27% 21% 52%

May 28-31, 2015

survey of 561 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable[23%  23% 23% Favorable[29%  30% 24%
Unfavorable[31%  33% 20% Unfavorable|28%  30% 20%

Not sure|47%  44% 57%

Not sure[43%  40% 56%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 11% 15% Hillary Clinton [47%  45% 53%
Unfavorable|22%  21% 25% Jeb Bush[40%  44% 25%
Not sure[67%  69% 60% Not sure[13% 11% 22%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 51% Hillary Clinton|43%  40% 54%
Ben Carson|44%  48% 24% Chris Christie[40%  43% 24%
Not sure[10% 7% 24% Not sure|[17%  16% 22%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [49%  46% 60% Hillary Clinton|46%  44% 52%
Ted Cruz|42%  48% 19% Carly Fiorina|40%  44% 20%
Not sure|10% 7% 21% Not sure[15%  11% 28%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [46%  43% 55% Hillary Clinton|44%  43% 52%
Mike Huckabee|44%  48% 27% Rand Paul|44% 47% 28%
Not sure[11% 9% 19% Not sure|[12%  10% 20%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [45%  43% 52% Hillary Clinton|45%  44% 51%
Marco Rubio|44%  49% 25% Scott Walker|45%  49% 28%
Not sure|11% 8% 23% Not sure(10% 7% 22%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee[29%  30% 23% Martin O'Malley [28%  29% 24%
Scott Walker[42%  45% 30% Scott Walker [44%  47% 29%
Not sure[30%  25% 48% Not sure[28%  23% 47%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|33%  33% 30% Jim Webb|31%  33% 27%
Scott Walker|43%  47% 30% Scott Walker|42%  45% 29%
Not sure|[24%  20% 40% Not sure[27%  22% 44%
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 561 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|4s% 33% 40% 45% 39% 41% 52%  52% Favorable|30% 19% 31% 34% 30% 42% 23%  30%
Disapprove|50% 63% 58% 51% 61% 46% 46%  39% Unfavorable[47% 54% 53% 44% 51% 38% 61%  32%
Notsure| 5% 4% 2% 3% - 13% 2% 9% Notsure|23% 27% 16% 23% 19% 21% 17%  38%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|29% 36% 34% 34% 37% 16% 35%  17% Favorable| 6% 7% 6% 11% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Unfavorable|25% 19% 23% 15% 33% 33% 30%  24% Unfavorable[17% 20% 12% 14% 26% 13% 13%  22%
Notsure|46% 46% 43% 51% 31% 51% 35%  60% Notsure|77% 73% 82% 76% 72% 85% B81%  70%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 19% 26% 31% 19% 24% 24%  30% Favorable|38% 35% 37% 43% 32% 27% 43%  44%
Unfavorable|50% 53% 48% 53% 66% 49% 64%  30% Unfavorable|53% 56% 56% 54% 64% 62% 53%  35%
Notsure|24% 28% 26% 16% 15% 27% 13%  40% Notsure| 9% 8% 7% 3% 3% 11% 4%  22%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 36% 32% 35% 38% 28% 34%  25% Favorable|18% 29% 18% 20% 21% 15% 22%  12%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 37% 43% 44% 50% 52%  30% Unfavorable[29% 19% 28% 28% 40% 28% 30%  25%
Notsure|27% 27% 32% 22% 17% 23% 14%  45% Notsure|53% 53% 55% 520 39% 57% 48%  63%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 34% 40% 44% 40% 42% 30%  25% Favorable| 9% 5% 4% 12% 11% 6% 11%  14%
Unfavorable|41% 39% 35% 39% 48% 36% 56%  34% Unfavorable[23% 44% 25% 14% 25% 16% 26%  25%
Notsure|23% 27% 25% 17% 12% 22% 13%  41% Notsure|67% 51% 71% 75% 65% 78% 63%  61%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|29% 33% 37% 26% 22% 27% 34%  23% Favorable|35% 40% 42% 45% 36% 25% 34%  23%
Unfavorable|45% 49% 42% 50% 48% 39% 53%  35% Unfavorable|38% 47% 32% 34% 49% 41% 51%  25%
Notsure|26% 17% 21% 24% 30% 34% 13%  41% Notsure|279% 13% 26% 21% 15% 35% 15%  52%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|23% 17% 20% 19% 26% 22% 30%  23% Favorable|29% 42% 33% 26% 40% 14% 32%  24%
Unfavorable|31% 48% 37% 34% 32% 18% 34%  20% Unfavorable[28% 27% 22% 27% 34% 31% 39%  20%
Notsure|47% 35% 43% 47% 42% 60% 35%  57% Notsure|43% 31% 45% 48% 26% 55% 29%  56%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|11% 8% 12% 10% 14% 10% 9%  15% Hillary Clinton|47% 39% 43% 50% 38% 43% 51%  53%
Unfavorable|22% 32% 16% 23% 21% 13% 25%  25% Jeb Bush[40% 46% 49% 45% 43% 49% 35%  25%
Notsure|67% 61% 72% 68% 65% 77% 66%  60% Notsure|13% 15% 8% 5% 19% 8% 14%  22%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 41% 46% 46% 36% 43% 52%  51% Hillary Clinton|43% 41% 39% 43% 33% 38% 46%  54%
BenCarson|44% 51% 47% 50% 56% 43% 45%  24% Chris Christie|40% 41% 49% 43% 45% 45% 36%  24%
Notsure|10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 14% 3%  24% Notsure|17% 19% 12% 14% 22% 17% 18%  22%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|49% 39% 43% 50% 39% 41% 54%  60% Hillary Clinton|46% 41% 43% 48% 38% 38% 52%  52%
Ted Cruz|42% 50% 52% 45% 54% 47% 40%  19% Carly Fiorina|40% 50% 48% 44% 51% 41% 37%  20%
Notsure|10% 11% 5% 5% 7% 12% 5%  21% Notsure|15% 8% 9% 8% 11% 20% 11%  28%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46% 37% 43% 47% 35% 40% 50%  55% Hillary Clinton|44% 37% 40% 51% 31% 38% 50%  52%
Mike Huckabee|44% 52% 50% 47% 51% 56% 36%  27% Rand Paul[44% 55% 48% 45% 57% 520 37%  28%
Notsure|11% 11% 7% 6% 14% 3% 13%  19% Notsure|1206 8% 12% 4% 12% 10% 14%  20%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|45% 39% 43% 46% 34% 40% 52%  52% Hillary Clinton|45% 39% 43% 48% 36% 39% 53%  51%
Marco Rubio|44% 52% 53% 48% 520 55% 38%  25% Scott Walker|45% 54% 50% 46% 56% 53% 40%  28%
Notsure|110% 10% 5% 5% 14% 4% 10%  23% Notsure|10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7%  22%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet

Chafee/Walker

O'Malley/Walker

Lincoln Chafee|29% 23% 26% 33% 28% 29% 36%  23% Martin O'Malley|28% 23% 29% 29% 30% 26% 34%  24%
Scott Walker|42% 50% 47% 38% 55% 46% 38%  30% Scott Walker|44% 52% 49% 42% 58% 51% 38%  29%
Notsure|30% 26% 27% 29% 16% 24% 26%  48% Notsure|28% 25% 22% 28% 12% 22% 28%  47%

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker

Bernie Sanders|33% 27% 32% 32% 30% 34% 41%  30% Jim Webb|31% 30% 30% 30% 30% 27% 44%  27%
Scott Walker|43% 52% 49% 42% 58% 49% 36%  30% Scott Walker|42% 47% 49% 40% 58% 48% 36%  29%
Notsure|24% 22% 19% 25% 12% 17% 23%  40% Notsure|27% 24% 21% 30% 12% 26% 20%  44%
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?
Favorable........cccoo 46%
Unfavorable ... 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 48%
Unfavorable ... 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 37%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?
Favorable........cccoo 29%
Unfavorable ... 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 24%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 52%
Unfavorable ... 22%
NOLSUIE ..o 26%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?
Favorable........ccco e 30%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 49%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?
Favorable........ccccoviiiii e 56%
Unfavorable ..., 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

May 28-31, 2015

Survey of 277 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable.........ccccccc 45%

Unfavorable .........ccccevie 27%

NOL SUME ..o 28%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable.........cccccco 55%

Unfavorable .........ccccc 18%

N[0 BT | = T 27%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable.........cccccco 48%

Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 12%

NOL SUME ..o 39%
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Q10 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly
Fiorina, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, and Scott Walker, who would you most
like to see as the GOP candidate for President

in 2016?
JED BUSh....oiiiiii 19%
Ben Carson......ccccooeeivvieeeieiiiece e 9%
Chris Christie ........oovviiiiiiiee e 8%
TEA CrUZ oot 11%
Carly Fiorina ......cccoovvveeiiiiieeeee e 2%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiic e 10%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiiiii e 12%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiii e 12%
SCOtt WAIKET <. 12%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q11 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSh.....oeiiiiiiii 8%
Ben Carson.........cccceveiviiiiiiiin s 6%
Chris Christie ........ccocveiiieniee e 8%
Ted CrUZ ...t 6%
Carly Fiorina .......ccceeeieeiiiiiiieeeceeiiieree e 6%
Mike HUCKADEE ..., 11%
Rand Paul.........cccooiiiiiiiicic e, 8%
Marco RUDIO .......cocvvviciiiiicii e 8%
SCOtt WAIKET ... 11%
NOE SUIE ..ttt e 29%

May 28-31, 2015

Survey of 277 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 4%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 36%

Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 34%
BB 80 B5 oottt 40%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 26%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|46%  14% 54% 31% 65% 35% Favorable[48%  36% 32% 23% 50% 64%
Unfavorable|31% 72% 42% 35% 16% 44% Unfavorable|14% - 36% 25% 11% 9%
Not sure|22% 14% 4% 34% 19% 21% Not sure|37% 64% 32% 52% 39% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[29%  50% 20% 24% 38% 21% Favorable|52%  22% 42% 26% 52% 67%
Unfavorable|47%  50% 70% 40% 36% 61% Unfavorable|22%  64% 48% 43% 16% 13%
Not sure| 24% - 10% 36% 26% 18% Not sure|26% 14% 10% 31% 31% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|30% 22% 32% 12% 28% 42% Favorable[56%  50% 52% 32% 58% 69%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 48% 35% 16% 15% Unfavorable|28%  50% 44% 50% 24% 17%
Not sure|49%  64% 20% 53% 56% 43% Not sure|16% - 4% 18% 17% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|45%  50% 16% 38% 45% 52% Favorable|55%  50% 40% 38% 59% 62%
Unfavorable|27%  50% 80% 30% 22% 24% Unfavorable|18%  50% 44% 31% 9% 16%
Not sure| 28% - 4% 32% 33% 24% Not sure|27% - 16% 31% 32% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|48%  50% 40% 20% 43% 71%
Unfavorable|12%  50% 44% 28% 7% 4%
Not sure|39% - 16% 52% 49% 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Republican Primary Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% - 12% 21% 30% 9% Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8%  14% - 4% 12% 6%
Ben Carson| 9% - - 8% 11% 10%
B % 22% 9 o % 9
Chris Christie| 8%  22% 38% 15% 6% 2% en Carson| 6% ° 6% % % %
i istie| 89 - 4% 13% 9 9
Ted Cruz| 11% : ) 1% 13% 17% Chris Christie| 8% () 0] 7% %
o - 4% 2% 4% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% Ted Cruz| 6% ° ? ° °
iori o - - % % 10%
Mike Huckabee|10%  14% 36% 2% 8% 11% Carly Fiorina 6% 3% 5% 0%
Mike Huck 9 - - 0 9 9
Rand Paull 129 : . 29% 9% &% ike Huckabee|11% 9% 12% 12%
0 - 6% 11% 9 9
Marco Rubio|12% - 4% 13% 12% 12% Rand Paul| 8% ° ° &% 6%
io| 8% 14% - 6% 10% 9%
Scott Walker|129%  14% - 6% 6% 24% Marco Rubio| 8% 0 ° ° o
Scott Walker|11% - - 5% 11% 17%
Not sure| 5% 50% 6% 2% 3% 7%
Not sure|29%  50% 80% 45% 25% 17%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|46% 46% 47% Favorable|48% 43% 53%
Unfavorable|31% 24% 38% Unfavorable|14% 10% 18%
Not sure|22% 30% 16% Not sure|37% 47% 29%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|29% 33% 25% Favorable|52% 50% 53%
Unfavorable|47% 40% 53% Unfavorable|22% 12% 31%
Not sure|24% 27% 22% Not sure|26% 38% 16%
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Unfavorable

21%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 27% 33%

17% 24%

Not sure|49% 56% 43%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

45%
27%

44% 46%
24% 29%

Not sure|28% 32% 25%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48%
12%
39%

43% 53%
6% 17%
51% 30%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 56% 58% 55%
Unfavorable|28% 20% 35%
Not sure|16% 22% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 53% 57%
Unfavorable | 18% 10% 24%
Not sure|27% 37% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 24% 16%
Ben Carson| 9% 9% 10%
Chris Christie| 8% 8% %
Ted Cruz|11% 11% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 2% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee|10% 12% 7%
Rand Paul|12% 11% 13%
Marco Rubio|12% 10% 13%
Scott Walker|12% 8% 16%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8% 9% 6%
Ben Carson| 6% 7% 4%
Chris Christie| 8% % 9%
Ted Cruz| 6% 7% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 5% 7%
Mike Huckabee|11% 11% 11%
Rand Paul| 8% 11% 5%
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 7%
Scott Walker [ 11% 8% 14%
Not sure|29% 26% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|48% 51% 47% 47%
Unfavorable|[14% 18% 13% 11%
Not sure|[37% 30% 41% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 60% 51% 41%
Unfavorable[22% 21% 25% 19%
Not sure|[26% 19% 23% 40%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|46% 40% 47% 53%
Unfavorable|31% 39% 30% 23%
Not sure[22% 21% 22% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|29% 21% 32% 33%
Unfavorable|[47% 53% 50% 36%
Not sure[24% 26% 18% 32%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 26% 34% 29%
Unfavorable|21% 28% 17% 17%
Not sure|[49% 46% 49% 54%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|56% 47% 62% 58%
Unfavorable[28% 38% 25% 20%
Not sure|[16% 15% 12% 22%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 47% 59% 59%
Unfavorable[18% 21% 17% 13%
Not sure|[27% 31% 23% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 13% 24% 20%
Ben Carson| 9% 10% 7% 13%
Chris Christie| 8% 10% 6% 8%
Ted Cruz(11% 10% 14% 8%
Carly Fiorina| 2% - 2% 4%
Mike Huckabee| 10% 6% 9% 15%
Rand Paul|{12% 16% 11% 7%
Marco Rubio|12% 15% 8% 13%
Scott Walker[12% 14% 13% 8%

Not sure

5%

6%

5%

4%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|45% 36% 50% 47%
Unfavorable|27% 38% 19% 26%
Not sure[28% 26% 31% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|48% 52% 45% 49%
Unfavorable|12% 12% 14% 10%
Not sure[39% 36% 41% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8% 7% 5% 13%
Ben Carson| 6% - 8% 8%
Chris Christie| 8% 10% 8% 6%
Ted Cruz| 6% 8% 6% 4%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 10% 4% 4%
Mike Huckabee|11% 8% 15% 7%
Rand Paul| 8% 7% 11% 4%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 10% 12%
Scott Walker|11% 10% 11% 13%
Not sure{29% 37% 22% 28%
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Q3
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Q5
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 73%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 68%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 16%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 19%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 62%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

Someone else / Undecided...........ccccceeeeeeen.

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 4%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 12%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 9%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 15%
JIMWEDD ... 4%
Someone else / Undecided...............c.cccov...... 56%
g8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal........coooviviiiiiiiii e 22%
Somewhat liberal ............ccooeiniiiiiiiniicie, 29%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 11%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 4%
g9 |If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo S7%
Man....... 43%
d l B
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Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
press 2. If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
WHIE .o 58% 1810 45..eoeoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34%
African American.........cccceeveviciveiienee e 34% AB 10 B5...uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
Other e 8% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 25%
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Chafee Favorability

Favorable|10% 20% 12% 16% 5% 3% -
Unfavorable|17% 35% 16% 9% 20% 29% 6%
Not sure| 73% 45% 2% 75% 75% 68% 94%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Clinton Favorability

Favorable [ 68% 55% 87% 33% 44% 21% 27%
Unfavorable|22% 40% 7% 37% 26% 79% 62%
Not sure| 10% 5% 6% 29% 29% - 11%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable| 16% 35% 20% 10% 13% 7% 1%
Unfavorable|21% 38% 21% 15% 17% 49% 11%
Not sure|63% 27% 60% 75% 70% 44% 88%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|38% 39% 32% 19% 90% 34% 13%
Unfavorable|21% 30% 24% 29% 3% 49% 13%
Not sure|41% 32% 44% 52% 8% 17% 75%
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Webb Favorability

Favorable| 19% 39% 19% 9% 24% 33% -
Unfavorable|19% 38% 22% 19% 3% 30% 11%
Not sure| 62% 23% 59% 71% 73% 37% 89%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim|[Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb| /Undecided

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 100% - - - - -

Hillary Clinton|62% - 100% - - - -

Martin O'Malley| 4% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|14% - - - 100% - -

Jim Webb| 5% - - - - 100% -

Someone else /| 12% - - - - - 100%
Undecided

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% - 1% 26% 7% 15% 2%
Hillary Clinton|12% - - 10% 68% 21% 11%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 27% 10% - 4% 13% 3%
Bernie Sanders | 15% 39% 20% 18% - 10% 2%
Jim Webb| 4% - 4% 16% 5% - -
Someone else /| 56% 34% 64% 30% 16% 42% 83%
Undecided
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 12% 13% 4% 17% -
Unfavorable|17%  23% 11% 18% 19% 10%
Not sure|73%  65% 75% 78% 64% 90%
Ideology

Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|68%  90% 74% 63% 48% -
Unfavorable|22% 5% 13% 24% 49% 82%
Not sure|10% 5% 13% 13% 3% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|16% 28% 15% 11% 18% -
Unfavorable|21% 16% 17% 24% 32% 10%
Not sure[63%  56% 67% 65% 50% 90%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Sanders Favorability

survey of 274 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Favorable(38% 54% 52% 24% 20% 3%
Unfavorable|21% 13% 15% 25% 38% 32%
Not sure|41% 32% 33% 50% 42% 65%
May 28-31, 2015 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Undecided

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|19%  36% 19% 11% 10% 5%
Unfavorable|19% 8% 18% 23% 30% 19%
Not sure|62%  56% 63% 65% 60% 77%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% % 4% 3% 1% 14%
Hillary Clinton|62%  69% 65% 63% 56% 5%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 3% 0% 4% 5% 24%
Bernie Sanders|14% 18% 21% 11% 5% 3%
Jim Webb| 5% - 3% 7% 8% 11%
Someone else /| 12% 4% 7% 13% 25% 43%
Undecided
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% -
Hillary Clinton|12% 19% 19% 7% - -
Martin O'Malley| 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 17%
Bernie Sanders|15%  24% 16% 8% 16% 26%
Jim Webb| 4% - 4% 8% - -
Someone else /|56%  46% 47% 66% 67% 57%

May 28-31, 2015

survey of 274 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 3% 18%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 21%

Not sure|73% 83% 61%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 69% 66%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 28%

Not sure|10% 13% 6%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|16% 10% 25%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 22%

Not sure|63% 70% 53%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 38% 27% 52%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 29%

Not sure|41% 57% 19%

May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|19% 7% 33%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 23%

Not sure|62% 76% 44%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 7%

Hillary Clinton|62% 68% 53%

Martin O'Malley| 4% 4% 4%
Bernie Sanders | 14% 12% 18%

Jim Webb| 5% 2% 7%
Someone else /| 12% 12% 11%
Undecided
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 6%
Hillary Clinton|12% 10% 15%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 6% 11%

Bernie Sanders | 15% 10% 23%
Jim Webb| 4% 0% 9%
Someone else /| 56% 71% 36%

Undecided
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 10% 8% 15% 6%
Unfavorable[17% 18% 16% 12%
Not sure|73% 75% 69% 82%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable[68% 60% 78% 79%
Unfavorable[22% 29% 10% 18%
Not sure[10% 10% 11% 3%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|16% 14% 20% 18%
Unfavorable|21% 18% 26% 18%
Not sure|[63% 68% 53% 63%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|38% 38% 36% 41%
Unfavorable|21% 26% 17% 8%
Not sure|41% 36% 47% 51%
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|19% 17% 22% 11%
Unfavorable|19% 20% 17% 22%
Not sure|[62% 63% 61% 67%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 3% 7% 3%
Hillary Clinton|62% 53% 81% 43%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 6% - -
Bernie Sanders|14% 17% 9% 14%
Jim Webb| 5% 6% 1% 11%
Someone else /|12%  15% 2% 28%
Undecided
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 1% 4%
Hillary Clinton|12% 12% 9% 31%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 11% 6% 5%
Bernie Sanders|15% 18% 13% 4%
Jim Webb| 4% 7% - -
Someone else /|56% 47% 71% 56%
Undecided
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Chafee Favorability
Favorable(10% 12% 7% 11%

Unfavorable|[17% 21% 11% 20%
Not sure|73% 67% 81% 69%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|68% 62% 71% 70%
Unfavorable[22% 24% 21% 22%

Not sure|10% 14% 8% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|16% 21% 13% 16%
Unfavorable|21% 26% 15% 23%

Not sure|[63% 54% 72% 61%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable[38% 31% 39% 44%
Unfavorable[21% 29% 17% 18%

Not sure|{41% 40% 43% 38%

May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable[19% 20% 17% 19%

Unfavorable[19% 30% 13% 13%
Not sure|62% 50% 70% 68%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 6% 4% 2%

Hillary Clinton|62% 65% 57% 66%

Martin O'Malley| 4% 1% 5% 4%
Bernie Sanders|14% 12% 17% 13%

Jim Webb| 5% 5% 3% 7%

Someoneelse/|12% 11% 14% 9%
Undecided

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 4% 6%
Hillary Clinton|12% 10% 17% 8%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 2% 10% 16%
Bernie Sanders|15% 19% 12% 17%

Jim Webb| 4% - 6% 7%
Someone else /|56% 68% 52% 47%
Undecided
May 28-31, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 274 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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